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Defendant(s).
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MOUNTAIN PEAK LAW GROUP, PC
Stacy D. Stein, Esq #16246

Heather Valerga, Esq #14431

Attorney for Plaintiff

P.O. Box 441365, Aurora, CO 80044-1365
Telephone (877) 749-7221

Facsimile: (855) 749-7221

Email: stacy@mountainpeaklawgroup.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

The Order of the Court is stated below: i
Dated: March 19, 2021 s/ JACKIE KINROSS

03:37:18 PM District Cp_lil‘t C‘lcrk_
STATE OF YT L
COUNY or.mﬁm.n&;ﬁzn_
| hiereby certity that the docufnent to

which this certificate is attached is a
fubl, true and comect copy of the
the titah Stale Cirts.

We 2 oy of

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

Plaza Services, LLC ,
Plaintiff,

.

Raymond Ebert

Defendant(s).

__WASHINGTON COUNTY, ST. GEORGE

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case Number 219500329
Judge KEITH C BARNES

Having considered all of the documents filed with the court, and upon reviewing the evidence

provided, and now being fully informed, the court orders judgment in favor of Plaintiff as follows:

(1) Balance: $2947.32
{2) Filing Fee: $200.00
(3) Service of Process: $65.00
(4) Anomney's Fees $300.00
Towal Judgment: $35612.32

Accruing at 2.09% interest per year for the post judgment rate, as pravided by statute.

COURT SIGNATURE AFFIXED AT TOP OF DOCUMENT
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MOUNTAIN PEAK LAW GROUP, PC
Stacy D. Stein, Esq #16246

Heather Valerga, Esq. #14431

101 E. Gray St., Ste B, Norman, OK 73069
Telephone (877) 749-7221

Facsimile: (855) 749-7221

Email: stacy@mountainpeaklawgroup.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
WASHINGTON COUNTY, ST. GEORGE

Flaza Services, LLC ,

Plaintiff, JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT
V.
Raymond Ebert Case Number 219500329

Defendant(s). Judge KEITH C BARNES

(1)  The Plaintiff in this action, as judgment creditor, provides the following information in
compliance with Section 78B-5-201.

(2) The correct name of the judgment debtor is Raymond Ebert .

(3) The correct last known address of the judgment debtor is 780 S Westfield Rd, Toquerville
UT 84774.

(4) The address at which the judgment debtor received service of process is 780 S Westfield
Rd, Toquerville UT 84774,

(5) The judgment debtor is a natural person
(a) the social security number of the judgment debtor is ||| EGcNNG
{b) the date of birth of the judgment dabtor is 11/**/1978, and
{c) the driver license number of the judgment debtor is UNKNOWN.

(6) The name of the judgment creditor is Plaza Services, LLC .

(7) The current amount of the judgment is $4144.91.

(9) The judgment was entered on March 19, 2021.

(10)  The judgment has not been stayed.

(11)  The judgment creditor has reviewed its own records, the records of its attorney, and the
raecords of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by
Section 78B-5-201 but not provided in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

| declare under penalty of Utah Code Section 78B-5-705 that everything stated in this document is true.

December 15, 2024  Sign here » /s/ Stacy D. Stein

This communication is from a debt collector. This is an attempt to collect a debt. Any information
obtained will be used for that purpose.



FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT - ST

PLAZA SERVICES LLC vs.

CASE NUMBER 219500329 Debt Collection

GEORGE DISTRICT COURT
WASHINGTON COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

RAYMOND EBERT

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
KEITH C BARNES

PARTIES

Plaintiff - PLAZA SERVICES LLC

Represented by:

STACY STEIN

Defendant - RAYMOND EBERT

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

09-02-2025 12:44 PM

Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: COMPLAINT Z2K-10K
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: CERTIFICATION
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

354.50
354.50
0.00
0.00

200.00
200.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

0.50
0.50
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER: 219500329 Debt Collection

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE:

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

02-17-2021
02-17-2021

02-17-2021
02-17-2021
02-17-2021
02-17-2021
02-17-2021
02-17-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021

03-19-2021

03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021
03-19-2021

03-19-2021

09-02-2025 12:44 PM

GARNISHMENT
Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

Filed: Complaint

Filed return: Return of Service on Summons
Party Served: RAYMOND EBERT
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: February 12, 2021

Garnishee:
Case filed by efiler
Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00

COMPLAINT Z2K-10K Payment Received:

200.00

Judge KEITH C BARNES assigned.
Note: discovery tier set to 1
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration: Plaintiffs Affidavit
Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Memorandum of Costs: Statement of Cost
Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration: Military Declaration
Filed: Motion FOR DEFAULT CERTIFICATE
Filed by: PLAZA SERVICES LLC
Filed: Motion FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGEMENT
Filed by: PLAZA SERVICES LLC
Filed: Order (Proposed): Military Order
Filed: Request/Notice to Submit: Notice to Submit
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Default Certificate
Filed: Other - Not Signed Order (Proposed): Military Order
Note: A Military Service Order is not required.
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed judgment: Default Judgment
Judge KEITH C BARNES
Signed March 19, 2021
Judgment # 1 Entered 3,512.32 jackiek
Creditor PLAZA SERVICES LLC
Debtor RAYMOND EBERT

300.00 AttorneyFees
200.00 FilingFees
2,947.32 Principal
65.00 ProcServFee

Page 2 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

219500329 Debt Collection

03-19-2021
03-19-2021

04-05-2021
04-05-2021
07-21-2021
07-21-2021
07-22-2021

07-22-2021
07-22-2021
07-22-2021
06-12-2023
06-12-2023
06-12-2023

06-12-2023
06-12-2023
06-12-2023
07-22-2024
07-22-2024
07-22-2024
07-22-2024

07-22-2024

07-22-2024
09-17-2024
09-17-2024
09-17-2024
09-17-2024

09-17-2024
09-17-2024

3,512.32 Judgment Grand Total

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is KEITH C BARNES
Filed: : Notice of Entry of Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk JACKIE KINROSS

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

(Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk JRAYCEE LINDSAY

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

(Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Fee Account created Total Due: 0.50
Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 0.50

CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
Note: Mail Payment;

Filed: Copy Request Letter from Stein Law DBA Mtn Peak Law Grp

dated 07/17/24

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk JRAYCEE LINDSAY
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

(Proposed)

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

09-02-2025 12:44 PM
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9/2/25, 12:44 PM

XChange Case Search

Utah Court C.: Party Details x
All Parties
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Address
Number Type Type Date
219500329 DC RAYMOND DEF 780 S WESTFIELD
EBERT RD
219500329 DC PLAZA PLA 110 HAMMOND
| SERVICES LLC DRIVE, SUITE 110
Search Result
County
WASHINGT Debtors
WASHINGT|
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver Li
RAYMOND EBERT
Creditors
Party Name
PLAZA SERVICES LLC
4 G >
Close

e ___________________________________________________________________________________J

https://apps.utcourts.gov/XchangeWEB/SearchServlet
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